ﬂs’* MEDIA SERVICES PRICE LIST

@

VI DEO (All video offered high definition)

PROJECTION SCREEN PACKAGES
(Includes screen, projector cart, HDM| cable,
extension cord and power strip)

8’ x 8 Screen Package
6’ x 10’ Screen Package
7.5’ x 13.3’ Screen Package

9’ x 16’ Screen Package

PROJECTORS AND MONITORS
(Monitor Package Includes monitor on stand,
HDMI cable, extension cord and power strip)

Projector, 4600 Lumen, EIKI EIP-W4600
Projector, 5000 Lumen, NEC P502HL-2

Projector 8000-9000 Lumen, Epson Pro L1405U or
L1495U

Monitor, LCD, 32” Package
Monitor, LCD, 42” Package
Monitor, LCD, 60” Package

VIDEO ENHANCEMENTS

High Def Video Distribution Package (2-4 Outputs)
High Def Video Distribution Package (5+ Outputs)
Switcher, Roland V-40HD or Kramer VP728

Laptop (PC)

Camera, Panasonic AG_UX180 with Varizoom Tripod

LIG HTI NG (Rigging options available)

Uplight, Wired LED
Uplight, Wireless LED
Stage Wash Lighting Package (Ground Supported)

(Includes four ellipsoidal lights, two crankable 14’ trees, two

dimmer packs and lighting control board)

Bring Your Own Gobo Package:
(Includes gobo holder for clients’ gobo, 14’ crankable light
tree, dimmer and ellipsodial light)

Custom Gobo Package:

(Includes one custom cut steel gobo of client’s choice, gobo
holder, 14’ crankable light tree, dimmer and ellipsodial light)

¢INTERNET RESOURCES & MEDIA

Individual Wireless Code (per day; per device)**
Wired (DHCP) (per day; per device)
Wired (STATIC IP) (per day; per deivce)
Custom Group Codes
Custom SSID
Custom Splash Page

Custom Landing Page

14 DAY
ADVANCE

$90
$325
$375
$450

$400
$600

$800

$125
$150
$185

$100
$250
$245
$175
$475

$45
$60

$520

$140

$205

$25

S50
$150

STANDARD

PRICE

$100
$375
$425
$500

$440
$700

$905

$150
$175
$215

$125
$300
$280
$200
$550

$55
$80

$600

$155

$225

$30

S75
$175

ASK FOR PRICING
ASK FOR PRICING

ASK FOR PRICING
ASK FOR PRICING

¢ AUDIO

MICROPHONES
Wired Handled with House Sound

Wireless with House Sound: Lavaliere, Handheld,
or Countryman

Microphone Stand, Boom Arm
Microphone Stand, Tabletop

Laptop Sound Interface with House Sound

MIXERS AND SPEAKERS
4 Channel Audio Mixer

12 Channel Audio Mixer

16 Channel Audio Mixer

Behringer x32, 32 Channel Audio Mixer with
Digital Snake

Speaker, 12” Powered with Tripod
Subwoofer, 18” Powered JBL

Audio Patch, House Sound Speakers with outside
provider

AUDIO ENHANCEMENTS
ClearComm: Base Station with 4 Headsets
Audio Direct Input Box

JK Broadcast Audio Host/Telephone

Remote, Computer Wireless Advancer
Perfect Cue System with Remote
Remote, Perfect Cue (unit not included)
Lectern, Acrylic with SCCC logo

Drape, Black Velour (with Hardware) Price per foot

¢ LABOR

¢ MEETING SUPPORT AND SCENIC

14DAY  STANDARD
ADVANCE PRICE
$35 $45
$140 $160
$15 $50
$15 $25
$25 $30
$45 $55
$110 $130
$140 $160
$320 $360
$75 $85
$90 $100
$85 $95
$235 $255
$20 $25
$100 $125
$25 $30
$85 $110
$25 $30
$100 $125
$17 $25

(4 hour minimum. Over time rates at 1.5 times hourly after 8 hours)

In-Room Technician $75 per hour

(7am-12am)
(2) Riggers (1) Rigging  $245 per hour
Coordinator (7am-12am)
Stagehand $85 per hour

(7am-12am)

$150 per hour
(12a-7a)

$490 per hour
(12a-7a)

$170 per hour
(12a-7a)

636.669.3000 | Phone
636.669.3001 | Fax

www.stcharlesconventioncenter.com

24% Management charge and applicable tax will be

rental prices. Rates shown are per room, per day and subject to change.

added to all equipment
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