VIDEO (All video offered high definition)

PROJECTION SCREEN PACKAGES (Includes screen, projector cart, HDMI cable, extension cord and power strip)	14 DAY ADVANCE	STANDARD PRICE
8' x 8' Screen Package	\$90	\$100
6' x 10' Screen Package	\$325	\$375
7.5' x 13.3' Screen Package	\$375	\$425
9' x 16' Screen Package	\$450	\$500
PROJECTORS AND MONITORS (Monitor Package Includes monitor on stand, HDMI cable, extension cord and power strip) Projector, 4600 Lumen, EIKI EIP-W4600	\$400	\$440
Projector, 5000 Lumen, NEC P502HL-2	\$600	\$700
Projector 8000-9000 Lumen, Epson Pro L1405U or L1495U	\$800	\$905
Monitor, LCD, 32" Package	\$125	\$150
Monitor, LCD, 42" Package	\$150	\$175
Monitor, LCD, 60" Package	\$185	\$215

VIDEO ENHANCEMENTS

High Def Video Distribution Package (2-4 Outputs)	\$100	\$125
High Def Video Distribution Package (5+ Outputs)	\$250	\$300
Switcher, Roland V-40HD or Kramer VP728	\$245	\$280
Laptop (PC)	\$175	\$200
Camera, Panasonic AG_UX180 with Varizoom Tripod	\$475	\$550

LIGHTING (Rigging options available)

Uplight, Wired LED	\$45	\$55
Uplight, Wireless LED	\$60	\$80
Stage Wash Lighting Package (Ground Supported) (Includes four ellipsoidal lights, two crankable 14' trees, two dimmer packs and lighting control board)	\$520	\$600
Bring Your Own Gobo Package: (Includes gobo holder for clients' gobo, 14' crankable light tree, dimmer and ellipsodial light)	\$140	\$155
Custom Gobo Package: (Includes one custom cut steel gobo of client's choice, gobo holder, 14' crankable light tree, dimmer and ellipsodial light)	\$205	\$225
INTERNET RESOURCES & MEDIA		

INTERNET RESOURCES & MEDIA

Individual Wireless Code (per day; per device)**	\$25	\$30
Wired (DHCP) (per day; per device)	\$50	\$75
Wired (STATIC IP) (per day; per deivce)	\$150	\$175
Custom Group Codes	ASK FOR	PRICING
Custom SSID	ASK FOR	PRICING
Custom Splash Page	ASK FOR	PRICING
Custom Landing Page	ASK FOR	PRICING

AUDIO

MICROPHONES Wired Handled with House Sound	14 DAY ADVANCE \$35	STANDARD PRICE \$45
Wireless with House Sound: Lavaliere, Handheld, or Countryman	\$140	\$160
Microphone Stand, Boom Arm	\$15	\$50
Microphone Stand, Tabletop	\$15	\$25
Laptop Sound Interface with House Sound	\$25	\$30
MIXERS AND SPEAKERS		
4 Channel Audio Mixer	\$45	\$55
12 Channel Audio Mixer	\$110	\$130
16 Channel Audio Mixer	\$140	\$160
Behringer x32, 32 Channel Audio Mixer with Digital Snake	\$320	\$360
Speaker, 12" Powered with Tripod	\$75	\$85
Subwoofer, 18" Powered JBL	\$90	\$100
Audio Patch, House Sound Speakers with outside provider	\$85	\$95

AUDIO ENHANCEMENTS

ClearComm: Base Station with 4 Headsets	\$235	\$255
Audio Direct Input Box	\$20	\$25
JK Broadcast Audio Host/Telephone	\$100	\$125

MEETING SUPPORT AND SCENIC

Remote, Computer Wireless Advancer	\$25	\$30
Perfect Cue System with Remote	\$85	\$110
Remote, Perfect Cue (unit not included)	\$25	\$30
Lectern, Acrylic with SCCC logo	\$100	\$125
Drape, Black Velour (with Hardware) Price per foot	\$17	\$25

LABOR

(4 hour minimum. Over time rates at 1.5 times hourly after 8 hours)

In-Room Technician	\$75 per hour (7am-12am)	\$150 per hour (12a-7a)
(2) Riggers (1) Rigging Coordinator	\$245 per hour (7am-12am)	\$490 per hour (12a-7a)
Stagehand	\$85 per hour (7am-12am)	\$170 per hour (12a-7a)

636.669.3000 | Phone 636.669.3001 | Fax 24% Management charge and applicable tax will be added to all equipment rental prices. Rates shown are per room, per day and subject to change.